

**Special Access Data Collection
WC Docket No. 05-25 and RM-10593
Response of IdeaTek Telcom, LLC
Question II.C.1.a**

Question: Did you submit data in connection with the State Broadband Initiative (SBI) Grant Program for 2013?

Response: No.